admin and legal costs

• Occupancy costs

• Reduced product and service
development costs

• Elimination of Artilium public
company costs

SG&A Synergies ($4.3m)6

• Data center and cloud
architecture efficiencies

• More efficient hardware
procurement and utilization

Capex Synergies

18Pareteum® Corporation (NYSE American: TEUM) © 2018 All rights reserved 18

Financially Compelling Transaction

• Estimated combined company FY2018F revenues of $49.0m(6,7) and pro
forma Adjusted EBITDA of $11.9m(6,7)

• Expected to be significantly accretive to Pareteum projected Non-GAAP
EPS in FY2019(3)

• Strong growth in pro-forma operating cashflow generation

• COGS: Reduced carrier fees and cloud costs - $0.5m(6)

• SG&A: Operations and central costs reduction; public company costs -
$4.3m(6)

• Capex: Hardware usage / procurement efficiencies

• Opening net cash position

Increased Scale1

Significant Earnings
Accretion

2

Material Cost Synergy
Opportunities

3

Strong Capital Structure,
Post Transaction

4

19Pareteum® Corporation (NYSE American: TEUM) © 2018 All rights reserved 19

2018E Pro Forma Combination(6,7)

($ in millions)

Pareteum Artilium Synergies

Pro Forma

Combined

Revenue $24.0 $25.0 $49.0

COGS (6.7) (11.1) 0.5 (17.3)

Gross Profit 17.3 13.9 0.5 31.7

Operating Exp. (20.2) (13.8) 4.3 (29.7)

Non-Operating Exp. (0.3) (0.1) (0.4)

Net Income $(3.2) $0.0   $4.8 $1.6

Adjusted EBITDA $4.8 $2.3 $4.8 $11.9

20Pareteum® Corporation (NYSE American: TEUM) © 2018 All rights reserved 20

2019E-2022E Pro Forma Financial Summary(7)

($ in millions)

2019 2020 2021 2022

Revenue $74.9 $104.6 $137.5 $175.2

COGS (26.9) (37.0) (47.0) (58.0)

Gross Profit 48.0 67.6 90.5 117.2

Operating Exp. (41.7) (50.5) (61.8) (73.0)

Non-Operating Exp. (2.8) (8.1) (13.5) (14.9)

Net Income $3.5 $9.0 $15.2 $29.3

Adjusted EBITDA $17.2 $28.0 $42.1 $55.9

Basic EPS $0.04 $0.10 $0.16 $0.30

Diluted EPS $0.03 $0.08 $0.14 $0.26

[…]

2018E Adjusted EBITDA Reconciliation(6,7)

($ in millions)

2018

Net Income $1.6

Non-Operating Exp. 0.4

Depreciation & Amortization 5.2

Stock-base Compensation 4.1

Restructuring & One-time Exp. 0.6

Adjusted EBITDA $11.9

22Pareteum® Corporation (NYSE American: TEUM) © 2018 All rights reserved 22

Call to Action: Pareteum Acquisition of Artilium

1. Affirmative vote to approve the issuance of Pareteum common stock to
shareholders of Artilium plc

2. Enhanced ability to acquire new customers and expand to new markets with
expanded product set

3. Significant potential to monetize customer bases through cross-sell and upsell
pointing towards forecasted revenue $175.2M

4. Carrier fee and cloud cost economies of scale achieving $4.8M of synergies in
first year of operations

5. Accretive acquisition increasing 2018F Adj. EBITDA by 248% (pro forma)

6. Enhanced financial profile with which to access the capital markets at
approximately $300M market cap

7. Strong platform for acquisitions and market consolidation coupled with
significant pipeline of potential add-on M&A

23Pareteum® Corporation (NYSE American: TEUM) © 2018 All rights reserved

Pro Forma Combined Capitalization Table

Pareteum capitalization as at July 31, 2018
Common

TEUM (000's) Share Fully

Equivalents Warrants Options Diluted

Issued & Outstanding 59,022   10,929   3,502   73,453

Convertible Debt 48   732   780

Total Equity 59,070   11,661   3,502   74,233

Transaction Adjustment

Consideration Shares 37,852   37,852

Cancellation of Pareteum

shares owned by Artilium (3,200)   (3,200)

Pro forma Total Equity 93,722   11,661   3,502   108,885

% Parteum Stockholders 59.6% 65.2%

% Artilium Stockholders 40.4% 34.8%

100% 100%
1) % share splits based on Pareteum capitalization as at 31 July 2018. Differences vs. transaction announcement of 7 June 2018 reflect changes to the Pareteum
issued shares outstanding and fully diluted share capital since that date.

24Pareteum® Corporation (NYSE American: TEUM) © 2018 All rights reserved 24

Call to Action: Annual General Meeting (AGM) Proxy Matters

1. In addition we recommend the following,

a) To elect four directors to serve until the next annual meeting of
stockholders

a) Hal Turner

b) Yves Van Sante

c) Laura Thomas

d) Luis Jimenez-Tuñón

b) To approve the 2018 Long-Term Incentive Compensation Plan